

Hastings Yacht Club Inc. 2024/25 Saturday Series Entry Form

## Boat Name: Boat Make: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Boat Length: \_\_\_\_\_ Hull Colour: Sail Number: CNH Handicap for Class (If known): \_\_\_\_\_ Club or Association: \_\_\_\_\_ Skipper Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Skipper Address: Skipper Email: Skipper Mobile Number: Insurer \_\_\_\_\_ Policy Number \_\_\_\_\_ Expiry \_\_\_\_\_ Crew Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone number: \_\_\_\_\_ Crew Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone number: \_\_\_\_\_ Crew Name: Phone number: Crew Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone number: \_\_\_\_\_ Crew Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone number: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Crew Name: Phone number: Division: Div 1 – Trailer Div 2 – Keel Div 3 – Multi

Declaration: I agree to be bound by the rules and requirements as set out in the sailing instructions and notice of race. I acknowledge that the decision to race or to continue racing is solely my own. I am solely responsible for the seaworthiness, sufficiency and adequacy of my yacht and its equipment and confirm that the boat complies with RRS Australian Sailing Addendum A. I hereby indemnify and hold safe and harmless Hastings Yacht Club, its officers, members and sailing committee from all claims, costs and demands whatsoever. I confirm that I hold insurances to cover the minimum levels as set out in the sailing instructions and notice of race.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and I acknowledge the above declaration.

Skipper Signature:	Date:
--------------------	-------

## **Payment Details**

Members Series: \$150.00, Daily \$40.00 Non-Members Series: \$1800.00, Daily \$50.00

The treasurer will issue an invoice on the receipt of the entry form. Late series entries will be accepted, however, until received the daily rate will be invoiced on a per race participation basis. On receipt of a late series entry any daily fees invoices will be subtracted from the series fee, which will then be invoiced.

## Entry Form to be received no later than COB 24 May 24

All entry forms are to be submitted to both the Club Captain and Treasurer.

The Club Captain: <u>clubcaptain@hastingsyachtclub.org.au</u> The Treasurer: <u>treasurer@hastingsyachtclub.org.au</u>